

SNOW REMOVAL SERVICES - PWSC

REQUEST FOR QUOTES NO. UA25Q0012EP

Dated: October 8, 2024 Dated: October 11, 2024

ISSUED TO:

All Prospective Quoters

ISSUED BY:

University of Alaska Procurement & Contract Svcs. P.O. Box 757940 Fairbanks, AK 99775-7940

AMENDMENT NO. 1

The following revisions pertain to Request for Quotes No. UA25Q0012EP for Snow Removal Services, issued on October 8, 2024. The information contained in this amendment supersedes the information listed in the original Request for Quotes, where applicable.

A. REVISIONS

1.1 REVISION:

1.1.1 Remove in its entirety, 1.6.3. "Occasionally work may be required which is outside the routine scope of work, such as clearing snow and/or ice from campus rooftops, and removing it to an approved disposal site, or removing accumulated snow on campus sites not routinely scheduled. All additional requirements shall be performed in accordance with AKOSH regulations."

And:

Replace with, 1.6.3. "Occasionally work may be required which is outside the routine scope of work, such as clearing snow and/or ice from campus roof shed, and moving it to an approved disposal site, or removing accumulated snow on campus sites not routinely scheduled. All additional requirements shall be performed in accordance with AKOSH regulations."

All other terms, conditions, and specifications of the original Request for Quotes remain unchanged.

UA PROCUREMENT OFFICER



Contracting Officer

The Amendment becomes part of the Request for Quotes No. UA25Q0012EP and modifies the original RFQ document. This Amendment shall be acknowledged by signing below and returning it prior to the submittal deadline.

Company Name
Authorized Signature and Date
Name and Title (Print or Type)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT